
495542-2021 Page 1/6

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 495542-2021 - Result
France-Colombes: Passenger cars
OJ S 191/2021 01/10/2021
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Colombes Habitat Public
Postal address: 29, avenue Henri Barbusse
Town: Colombes
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine
Postal code: 92700
Country: France
E-mail: Sebastien.fruchier@colombes-habitat-public.fr
Telephone: +33 141191414

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.colombes-habitat-public.fr
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/index.jsp

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Acquisition de véhicules
Reference number: DCE21-10à12

Main CPV code
34110000 Passenger cars

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
La présente consultation a pour objet l'acquisition de véhicules légers, avec reprise des 
anciens véhicules. Les prestations font l'objet de 3 lots : - Lot 1 - véhicules neufs thermiques : 
2 utilitaires essence et 5 citadines essence - Lot 2 : véhicules neufs électriques : 2 citadines 
compactes électriques - Lot 3 - véhicule d'occasion : 1 monospace diesel d'occasion

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/495542-2021
mailto:Sebastien.fruchier@colombes-habitat-public.fr?subject=TED
http://www.colombes-habitat-public.fr
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/index.jsp


495542-2021 Page 2/6

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 119 899,31 EUR

Description

Title
Lot 1 - véhicules neufs thermiques
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
34110000 Passenger cars

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine
Main site or place of performance: 200, rue saint Denis - 92700 COLOMBES

Description of the procurement
Achat de 2 utilitaires essence avec reprise et 5 citadines essence avec reprise

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique, selon les modalités précisées au règlement de la 
consultation / Weighting: 40
Price - Weighting: 60

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 2 : véhicules neufs électriques
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
34110000 Passenger cars

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine
Main site or place of performance: 200, rue saint Denis - 92700 COLOMBES

Description of the procurement
Achat de 2 citadines compactes électriques avec reprise

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique, selon les modalités précisées au règlement de la 
consultation / Weighting: 40
Price - Weighting: 60

Information about options
Options: no



495542-2021 Page 3/6

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 3 : véhicule d'occasion
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
34110000 Passenger cars

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine
Main site or place of performance: 200, rue saint Denis - 92700 COLOMBES

Description of the procurement
Achat de 1 monospace diesel d'occasion avec reprise

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique, selon les modalités précisées au règlement de la 
consultation / Weighting: 60
Price - Weighting: 40

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 126-331389

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/331389-2021


495542-2021 Page 4/6

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2021-10

Lot No: 1

Title:
Acquisition de véhicules - Lot 1 : 7 véhicules thermiques neufs

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
12/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ROUSSEAU ARGENTEUIL
Postal address: 139 bis Boulevard Jean Allemane
Town: Argenteuil
NUTS code: FR108 Val-d’Oise
Postal code: 95100
Country: France
Internet address: https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 71 441,81 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2021-11

Lot No: 2

Title:
Acquisition de véhicules - Lot 2 : 2 véhicules électriques neufs

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
15/09/2021

https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html


495542-2021 Page 5/6

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2. Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ROUSSEAU ARGENTEUIL
Postal address: 139 bis Boulevard Jean Allemane
Town: Argenteuil
NUTS code: FR108 Val-d’Oise
Postal code: 95100
Country: France
Internet address: https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 29 257,52 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2021-12

Lot No: 3

Title:
Acquisition de véhicules - Lot 3 : 1 véhicules d'occasion

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
13/09/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ROUSSEAU ARGENTEUIL
Postal address: 139 bis Boulevard Jean Allemane
Town: Argenteuil
NUTS code: FR108 Val-d’Oise
Postal code: 95100
Country: France
Internet address: https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 19 000,00 EUR

https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html
https://concessionnaire.renault.fr/argenteuil.html


495542-2021 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administratif de Cergy-Pontoise
Postal address: 2/4 boulevard de l'Hautil
Town: Cergy-pontoise
Postal code: 95027
Country: France
E-mail: Greffe.ta-cergy-pontoise@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 130173400
Internet address: http://cergy-pontoise.tribunal-administratif.fr/

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Comité consultatif interdépartemental de Versailles de règlement amiable des 
litiges relatifs aux marchés publics
Postal address: 5 rue Leblanc
Town: Paris cedex 15
Postal code: 75911
Country: France

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal Administratif de Cergy-Pontoise
Postal address: 2/4 boulevard de l'Hautil
Town: Cergy-pontoise
Postal code: 95027
Country: France

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/09/2021

mailto:Greffe.ta-cergy-pontoise@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://cergy-pontoise.tribunal-administratif.fr/

